# CH \$65.00 875

ETAS ID: TM476439

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
D+H Limited Partnership		10/31/2017	Limited Partnership: CANADA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	D+H Collateral Managment Corporation	
Street Address:	eet Address: 120 Bremner Blvd.	
Internal Address:	30th Floor	
City:	Toronto	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	M5J 0A3	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	87593816	REPO DEPO CONNECT	
Serial Number:	87593830	REPO DEPO DIRECT	

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 4168657048

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 416-307-4205

Email: USPTOMail@mcmillan.ca

Correspondent Name: KEITH BIRD

Address Line 1: 181 BAY STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 4400

Address Line 4: TORONTO, CANADA M5J 2T3

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	66218-20
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Keith Bird
SIGNATURE:	/Keith Bird/
DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2018

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Trademark Assignment D+H Limited Partnership to D+H Collateral Management Corporation (U.S. REPO DEP#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006375 FRAME: 0963 source=Trademark Assignment D+H Limited Partnership to D+H Collateral Management Corporation (U.S. REPO DEP#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006375 FRAME: 0964

### ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK

WHEREAS **D+H** Limited Partnership (the "Assignor"), the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 120 Bremner Blvd. 30<sup>th</sup> Floor, Toronto, Ontario M5J 0A8 is the owner of the trademarks listed in the attached **Schedule A** (the "Trademarks").

AND WHEREAS **D+H Collateral Management Corporation** (the "Assignee"), the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 120 Bremner Blvd. 30th Floor, Toronto, Ontario M5J 0A8, is desirous of acquiring from the Assignor the whole right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business carried on in association with the Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the parties hereto, the Assignor hereby confirms that it has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of the right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including the application and registration therefor and the goodwill of the business carried on in association with the Trademarks, together with all right of action resulting from any adverse use of the Trademarks or any confusingly similar trademark and the right to claim such relief as is appropriate, the same to be held by the Assignee, its successors and assigns as fully and effectually as they would have been held by the Assignor had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made.

EXECUTED at London . U.K. effective on this 31st day of October, 2017.

**D+H Limited Partnership** 

Per: Name: Tom Kilroy

Title: President and CEO

D+ H Collateral Management

Corporation

Per: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Name: Tom Kilrov

Title: President and CEO

# Schedule A

No.	Trademark	Country	Application No.	Registration No.
1.	REPO DEPO CONNECT	United States	87/593,816	
2.	REPO DEPO DIRECT	United States	87/593,830	

LEGAL\_28277004.1

RECORDED: 06/02/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006375 FRAME: 0966